
Questions and Answers – Business Requirements 
 
Date: 2 May 2024 
 
Question 1:  
 
We would like to ask if there is an incumbent providing / provided similar services for this requirement in 
the past 24 months? If so, can you please provide us with the supplier name, contract value, estimated 
level of effort, duration (mm/yyyy to mm/yyyy) and is the incumbent invited? 
 
Answer 1:  
 
Yes, these services were provided by Coradix Technology Consulting Ltd., contract value $11,653,125 for 
a period of two years beginning in January 2023; however, that contract was recently terminated. 
 
No, they have not been invited to bid on this opportunity. 
 

 
Question 2:  
 
 
 
Answer 2: 
 



Questions et Réponses 

Date : le 2 mai 2024 

Question no 1 : 

Nous aimerions demander s’il y a un titulaire qui fournit ou a fourni des services semblables pour cette 
exigence au cours des 24 derniers mois ? Dans l’affirmative, pouvez-vous nous fournir le nom du 
fournisseur, la valeur du contrat, le niveau d’effort estimé, la durée (mm/aaaa à mm/aaaa) et le titulaire 
est-il invité ? 
 

Réponse no 1 : 

Oui, ces services ont été fournis par Coradix Technology Consulting Ltd., d’une valeur contractuelle de 
11 653 125 $ pour une période de deux ans commençant en janvier 2023 ; toutefois, ce contrat a 
récemment été résilié. 

Non, ils n’ont pas été invités à soumissionner pour cette opportunité. 
 

 

Question no 2 : 

 

 

 

Réponse no 2 : 

 

 


